## VOLUNTARY PARTICIPATION RELEASE FORM FOR 2023 STARS PLAY IT FORWARD FUNDRAISER, MINI ACTION + GAME NIGHT

In order for your child to participate in the inflatable obstacle course or bounce house of any kind and any other physical activities at tonight's event, this form must be completed.

## FORM MUST BE SIGNED TO PARTICIPATE IN INFLATABLES AND OTHER ACTIVITIES AT THIS EVENT.

- I hereby agree to waive, release and discharge Edmonds Elementary STARS
  Foundation, its officers, employees and agents, including Edmonds Elementary and
  Edmonds School District, from any and all liability for the injury or illness of the below
  named participant(s), including death, and for any loss to personal property and for
  claims of any nature which may result from participating in any activity at this event.
- I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Edmonds Elementary STARS Foundation, its
  officers, employees and agents, including Edmonds Elementary and Edmonds
  School District from claims of any nature including all costs, expenses and fees arising
  out of or as a result of the participants actions during any activity at this event.
- 3. I do not hold Edmonds Elementary STARS Foundation, Edmonds Elementary, Edmonds School District or Party Hoppers liable for any injury that may occur while my child is in the inflatable bounce house or obstacle course at EE STARS Play It Forward Fundraiser, Mini Auction + Game Night event on June 9th, 2023. I take full responsibility for myself, my child or children in my care.

## PARTICIPANT PRINTED FULL NAME\* \*PLEASE NOTE IF YOU HAVE MULTIPLE CHILDREN, EACH CHILD ENGAGING IN ANY OF THE ACTIVITIES IN TODAY'S EVENT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A FORM FILLED OUT. PARENT/GUARDIAN FULL NAME: PRINTED RELATION TO PARTICIPANT (IF FOR YOURSELF, WRITE SELF) SIGNATURE DATE: